

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: CITY OF TIETON Project: WELL NO. 4 - DRILLING, CASING, AND TESTING HLA Project No.: 18042A Bid Opening Date: July 18, 2018						Schneider Water Services 21881 River Road NE St. Paul, OR 97137		Tacoma Pump and Drilling Co., Inc. 30316 Mountain Highway Graham, WA 98338		Jensen Drilling Company 1775 Henderson Avenue Eugene, OR 97403	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount						
1	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$37,300.00	\$37,300.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	Drill and Install Temporary 14-Inch Surface Seal Casing Using Air Rotary	LF	200	\$250.00	\$50,000.00	\$220.00	\$44,000.00	\$250.00	\$50,000.00	\$277.00	\$55,400.00
4	Drill Maximum Diameter Hole Below 14-Inch Casing Using Reverse Circulation Rotary	LF	260	\$180.00	\$46,800.00	\$140.00	\$36,400.00	\$190.00	\$49,400.00	\$207.00	\$53,820.00
5	Furnish and Install 10-Inch Pump Chamber Casing	LF	220	\$100.00	\$22,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,900.00	\$65.00	\$14,300.00	\$97.00	\$21,340.00
6	Cement Grout 10-Inch Casing	LF	220	\$50.00	\$11,000.00	\$60.00	\$13,200.00	\$60.00	\$13,200.00	\$17.00	\$3,740.00
7	Furnish and Install 8-Inch Liner Casing	LF	180	\$80.00	\$14,400.00	\$40.00	\$7,200.00	\$40.00	\$7,200.00	\$47.00	\$8,460.00
8	Furnish and Install 8-Inch Stainless Steel Well Screen	LF	60	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$160.00	\$9,600.00	\$97.00	\$5,820.00
9	Furnish and Install Filter Pack	LF	240	\$80.00	\$19,200.00	\$55.00	\$13,200.00	\$60.00	\$14,400.00	\$57.00	\$13,680.00
10	Alignment Testing	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
11	Video Inspection	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
12	Well Development	HR	40	\$400.00	\$16,000.00	\$350.00	\$14,000.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$375.00	\$15,000.00
13	Well Disinfection	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
14	Furnish, Install and Remove Test Pump for Pumping Tests	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$24,600.00	\$24,600.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
15	Operate Test Pump for Step-Drawdown and Constant Rate Tests	HR	60	\$250.00	\$15,000.00	\$250.00	\$15,000.00	\$240.00	\$14,400.00	\$375.00	\$22,500.00
16	Standby Time	HR	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$230.00	\$1,840.00	\$375.00	\$3,000.00	\$375.00	\$3,000.00
17	Complete Wellhead	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
18	Site Cleanup	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
BID SUBTOTAL					\$276,400.00		\$243,740.00		\$271,000.00		\$275,660.00
7.9% STATE SALES TAX					\$21,835.60		\$19,255.46		\$21,409.00		\$21,777.14
BID TOTAL					\$298,235.60		\$262,995.46		\$292,409.00		\$297,437.14

